resident” in South Africa or if the requirements of the physical presence test are met. The 

physical presence test requires the individual to have been present in South Africa for more 

than 91 (ninety one) days in each of the most recent 6 (six) years (including the current year) 

and more than 915 (nine hundred and fifteen) days during the first 5 (five) years of that period. 

A person’s residence status for exchange control purposes may be different from that person’s 

residence status for tax purposes.  

A person, other than a natural person (i.e. a company, close corporation or trust), is considered